
ONEIDA TRIBAL BUSINESS COMMITTEE SPtCIAL MEETING 
SPECIAL MEETING FOR APELICATION FOR LOAN 
8:30p.m. at Tribal Building ~,l.,.J/'172-

BUSINESS COMMITTEE PRESENT: Chairman, Purcell Powless; Vice-Chairman, 
Irene Moore; Treasurer, Alma Webster; Secretary, Margaret 
Doxtater: Committee Members, Gordon McLester, Eva Danforth 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS ABSENT: Loretta Ellis, Norbert Hill, Wendell 
McLester 

OTHERS PRESENT: Mr. Ernest Stewart 

BUSINESS CONDUCTEB: Irene Moore made a motion to recommend David 
Cannon for Community worker on interim basis to replace Nellie 
Johnson. Gordon McLester seconded. Motion carried. 

Eva Danforth made a motion to delegate Norbert Hill to go to GLITC 
meeting at Bad River, Saturday, October 21, 1972. Irene Moore 
seconded the motion. Motion carried. 

Irene MoaJre made a motion to adopt Resolution No. '72-10-19, for the 
filing of an application for a loan from the Revolving Credit Fund, 
for the construction of a building in the Oneida Industrial Park. 
Margaret Doxtater seconded. Motion carried, 4 for, 1 against. 

Irene Moore made a motion for Alma Webster to buy a filing cabinet 
Eva Danforth seconded, motion carried. 

Irene Moore made a motion for Gordon McLester to set up a schedule 
for meetings with all organizations and agencies sponsored by the 
Tribal Council, with the approval of the Business Committee. Eva 
Danforth seconded the motion. Carried. 

Eva Danforth motion to adjourn. Irene Moore seconded. Adjourned. 

Margaret, Doxtater, Secretary 
Oneida Tribal Business Committee 



Rl::CU.t::3T FOR :.tO.JIFICA'l'ION 
0t•' LGAN il.GREE!,·iLNT 

·' 
Modification No. 2 

Contract 11-20-0350-329, between the Oneida Tribe of Indians of 
Wisconsin and th~ Unit~d States. 

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, as evidenced by resolution 
of its Business Committee adopted at a m~etin~ held October 1972, 
a certified copy of which is attached hereto, requests that con­
tract 14-20-0300~329 be modified as follows: 

FACTS: 

1. The Tribe is inJebted to the Unite•j StatGs for ~GO,OOO which 
is evidenced as follows: 

For Tribal Industrial Perk 
Promissory note of May 22, 1967, for SciO,OOO bearing 5 l/2 
percent per annuM on which tho unpaij balance is $60,000. 
No interest hAs been paid. 

2. The indebtedness is secured by Resolution No. 7-67B, dated 
July 3, 1967, which pledges payment from the Ju~gment funds to be 
received by the Oneida Tribe of Indians. 

PROVBION.i: 

1. Tho co•mitment undar this contract is increased by $18,750 to a 
total of $78,750 to provide additional financing for the Oneida 
Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin. The additional advance shall be 
evidenced by a prorniss0ry note payable in twenty (20) equal install­
ments of $~:130 and a final ,!)C.'.ymeoit ~,f $150 bt.g-inning on or befo.;.re 
July 15, 1975, with the :final installment due vn or before July 15, 1995 
with interest payable annu,;.lly at 5 l/2 percent per annum. The 
amcunt ~ill be advanced subject to thd availability of funds upon 
request of the authorized tribal cffic!?rs. In the event the entire 
amount is not ~Jvanced within one year from date of approval, for 
any reason \\'ha tsucver, the unarlva.nced portion will be autoua tically 
cancelled, unless otherwise authorized by the Co;amissioner. 

2. 1~e prc~issory note Qf U~y 22, 1367, shall remain in ~ffect and 
the accrued iater,::st on the note 0:!: N!ny 22, 1957 shaJl be paid to 
June 30, 1972. 



2 

3. The Resolution executed on July 3, 1967, RS security for the 
iu.:lebtedness under Contract No. 14-20-0350-32:1 shall remain in ef­
fect and shall be the security for the additional advance to be made 
hereunder. 

'1. Within sixty {::>0) days of approval of this requ"'st, the Tribe 
shall subm:i t .fcc apprcval of the Area Ji1·ec tor, a revised plan of 
operation for the Oneida Tr!be of In~ians of Wisconsin Industrial 
Park. _The revision of the plan of operation shall not be limited 
to the i!1crease in financing anJ. repA.yment of the indebtedness, but 
shall inciude a general up-da~ing of the plan. 

5. The Tribe agrees to take all steps necessary to operate the 
Industrial Park on a so~n~ 3nd businesslike ~asis, this shall in­
clude the collectiGn of the accounts receivable and payment of the 
accounts payable. It is fur~her agreed that all work done f0r others 
by the Enterfrise will be on a cash basis unless otherwise speci­
fir.ally authcriz.ed by the Tri!)ai Council and the approval by l:he 
Superintendent. 

6. In the event there should be any conflict between the provisions 
of the contract, as amended, anJ tho provisions of this modification, 
the provisions of this modification shall govern. 

7. The following exhibits are attached and are ~ade a part of 
mcdificati·:->n: 

Exhibit A, Statement regarding organization papers uf tho Tribe. 
Exhibit rl, Statement showing nailles, titles and addresses of the 
Tribe's <..;f.ficers; term a.f office; anu do.te anu manner of electicn 
Exhibit C, Financial statements for (1) the Tribe, (2) tho 
Tribal Industrial Park. 
Exhibit J, Justification for the ~~ditional advance. 

Jate this /9 day of 

Oneida Tribe qf Indians of" Wisconsin 

ATTEST! 




